TENDER DOCUMENTS SUPPLY, INSTALLTION, TESTING, COMMISSIONING AND TRAIL RUN OF MACHINERY
(BASASAHI DAIRY PRODUCT CLUSTER, MAYURBHANI)
FINANCIAL BID EVALUATION SHEET

Price of the Machines

Name of the Machinery

1% Bidder
Goma

2" Bidder
Jaya

3" Bidder
Dairy Tech

4™ gidder
Nu Tech

5™ Bidder
Food & Bio Tech

Amount Remark
(L1/L2/13)

Amount Remark
(L1/12/13)

Amount Remark
(L1/L2/13)

Amount Remark
(L1/L2/13)

Amount Remark
(L1/L2/13

Milk Plant

Milk reception

1370635

1580812

1039930

1717550

2011537

Milk processing section

3831746

3681890

2922060

2972000

4550715

Milk packing section

4190476

4064210

2917130

2008000

3620917

Product section

Paneer section

791534

870200

683100

678000

1186814

Dahi/lassi/butter milk section

2722630

4317950

2268980

3150000

3348782

Ghee section

893651

601120

545400

395000

672779

Utility section

3651852

2698400

3097500

3175000

453560

Others (ETP RMT, DG set)

3655913

4467000

2649000

1260000

2222442

Milk testing equipment

5470741

978200

3717000

880000

3221784

Total Price of Machinery for Milk
Plant

25685526

23259782

19840100

16235550

21289330

Vermin compost

Nil

Nil

Nil

Screw press dewatering system

Tractor

Shredder cum pulverizer

Ribbon blender machine

Rotary screen

Total Price of Vermin Compost Unit

2500000

300000

Biogas plant

Nil

Nil

Nil

Mixer fro cow dung

Moisture trap

Feed pump

Bio gas balloon along with safety
release arrangement and accessories

H2s scrubber

Biogas engine
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Flame arrestor

Change over switch, energy meter

Piping

Biogas flow meter

Total Price of Biogas Unit 1550000 3500000

Hydroponic green fodder machine Nil Nil 700000 3150000 Nil

Total Machine Cost 25685526 23259782 24590100 L1 23785550 26165092
Transportations 963711 737703

Installation & Commissioning 1500000 1180000

GST 3197908 4186757

Others 270000

Grand Total Cost 29847144 29616519 26507803 23785550 26165092
Remark Goma Engineers has Jaya Industry has quoted | Dairy Tech India has Nu Tech Dairy Engineers | Food & Bio Tech

quoted rate for only Milk
Plant

rate for only Milk Plant

quoted as per tender and
gotlLl

has not quoted for ETP,
MTE & chassis of RMT.
He has quoted
unjustified amount for
vermin compost & Milk
Cans

Engineers has quoted
rate for only Milk Plant
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